ENACE D 2.5mg Tablet 30's


SOLD BY : Channel Partners
and Fulfilled by Netmeds.com
people are
viewing
this currently
In Stock

Check estimated delivery time

Drug Information for ENACE D 2.5mg Tablet 30's

What is ENACE D 2.5MG?

  • ENACE D 2.5MG contains Enalapril and Hydrochlorothiazide
CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION

THERAPEUTIC USES

WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

INTERACTIONS

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

SIDE EFFECTS

MORE INFORMATION

What ENACE D 2.5MG is used for?

  • It is used to treat high blood pressure (hypertension)
Read more Read less

TALK TO YOUR DOCTOR

PREGNANCY AND BREAST-FEEDING

CHILDREN AND ADOLESCENTS

DRIVING AND USING MACHINES

Talk to your doctor before taking this medicine, if you:

  • are allergic to Enalapril, Hydrochlorothiazide or any other ingredients of this medicine
  • are not passing urine
  • have diabetes or impaired kidney function
  • have a condition known as renal artery stenosis
  • have severe kidney or liver problems
  • have had a recent kidney transplantation, are a dialysis
  • have blood disorders
  • are on a salt restricted diet
  • have suffered from excessive vomiting or diarrhoea recently
  • have aortic stenosis, hypertrophic cardiomyopathy or outflow obstruction
  • have collagen vascular disease
  • have a history of angioedema
Read more Read less
  • ENACE D 2.5MG is not recommended during pregnancy and must not be taken when more than 3 months pregnant, as it may cause serious harm to your baby if used after the third month of pregnancy
  • ENACE D 2.5MG is not recommended for mothers who are breast-feeding
  • If you are pregnant or breast-feeding, think you may be pregnant or planning to have a baby, ask your doctor for advice before taking this medicine
Read more Read less
  • ENACE D 2.5MG is not recommended for use in children
Read more Read less
  • If you feel dizziness, blurred vision or drowsiness when taking this medicine, do not drive or use any tools or machines
Read more Read less

Tell your doctor if you are taking:

  • medication in the same group of drugs (ACE inhibitors)
  • sulfonamide-derived drugs
  • immunosuppressant therapy (used to treat autoimmune disorders, rheumatoid arthritis, transplant surgery)
  • allopurinol (used for the treatment of gout)
  • procainamide (used to treat abnormal heart rhythms)
  • antidiabetic medicines, including insulin to control your diabetes
  • potassium supplements or potassium containing salt substitutes
  • lithium, used for the treatment of some psychiatric illnes
  • angiotensin II receptor blocker (ARB) (valsartan, telmisartan, irbesartan etc)
  • potassium sparing diuretics such as spironolactone, eplerenone, triamterene or amiloride, potassium supplements
  • diuretics such as thiazides, furosemide, bumetanide
  • medicines that lower blood pressure, such as nitroglycerine, nitrates and vasodilators
  • barbiturates (sedatives used for sleeplessness or epilepsy)
  • tricyclic antidepressants such as amitriptyline, used for depression, antipsychotics such as phenothiazines, used for severe anxiety
  • pain killers such as morphine or anaesthetics
  • cholestyramine or colestipol (used to help control cholesterol levels)
  • medicines such as ephedrine, used in some cough and cold remedies
  • noradrenaline and adrenaline used for low blood pressure, shock, cardiac failure, asthma or allergies
  • corticosteroids (used to treat certain conditions such as rheumatism, arthritis, allergic conditions, asthma or certain blood disorders)
  • ciclosporins (immunosuppressive agents used for autoimmune disorders)
  • medicines for the treatment of cancer
  • antacids (used for indigestion relief)
  • procainamide, amiodarone or sotalol (used to treat abnormal heart rhythms)
  • digitalis (used to treat heart rhythm problems)
  • carbenoxalone (used to treat stomach ulcers)
  • excessive use of laxatives
  • temsirolimus, sirolimus, everolimus
Read more Read less
  • Always take this medicine exactly as your doctor has told you
  • You should take this medicine by mouth
  • The recommended dose is one tablet each day
  • Your doctor may increase the dose to two tablets each day
  • Do not take more or less than your doctor has prescribed

If you take more ENACE D 2.5MG

  • If you take too many ENACE D 2.5MG or if someone else has taken your medicine, talk to your doctor immediately

If you forget to take ENACE D 2.5MG

  • If you forget to take a tablet, skip the missed dose
  • Take the next dose as usual
  • Do not take a double dose to make up for a forgotten dose

If you stop taking ENACE D 2.5MG

  • Do not stop taking your medicine, unless your doctor tells you to. If you do your blood pressure may increase. If your blood pressure becomes too high it may affect your heart and kidneys
Read more Read less

Like all medicines, this medicine can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them.

SERIOUS

COMMON

UNCOMMON

RARE

VERY RARE

  • allergic reaction such as itching, rash, short of breath or wheezy, swelling of your hands, mouth, throat, face or eyes
  • severe dizziness, light-headedness
Read more Read less
  • blurred vision, cough, feeling sick (nausea), weakness
  • headache, depression, low blood pressure, fainting (syncope)
  • chest pain, heart rhythm changes, angina or chest pain, fast heartbeat, shortness of breath
  • diarrhea, pain around your stomach area, changes in taste, fluid retention, feeling tired
  • angioneurotic edema of the face, extremities, lips, tongue, glottis and/or larynx
  • increased blood potassium level, increases in serum
  • low levels of potassium in the blood, increased levels of cholesterol, increased levels of triglycerides, increased levels of uric acid in the blood
  • muscle cramps
Read more Read less
  • anaemia
  • anxiety, a sense of heightened awareness or a shaky feeling
  • confusion, feeling sleepy, difficulty sleeping, feeling nervous, tingling or numbness, feeling like you are spinning (vertigo)
  • low blood pressure, fast or uneven heart beats (palpitations), heart attack or stroke
  • runny nose, sore throat and hoarseness, difficulty breathing or asthma
  • slow movement of food through your intestine (ileus), pancreatitis, being sick, indigestion, constipation, not feeling like eating properly (anorexia), stomach irritation, dry mouth, flatulence, gout
  • burning, aching pain with an empty feeling and hunger, particularly when the stomach is empty (caused by a peptic ulcer), urticaria, hair loss, protein in your urine
  • impotence, decreased libido, flushing, ringing in your ears, feeling lethargic, high temperature
  • increases in blood urea and decreases in blood sodium levels (usually detected by a test), feeling unwell (malaise)
  • low level of magnesium in the blood (hypomagnesaemia)
  • joint pain
Read more Read less
  • strange dreams, sleep problems
  • lower number of white and red blood cells, lower haemoglobin, lower number of blood platelets, swollen glands in neck, armpit or groin
  • swollen glands, autoimmune diseases, low blood flow to your fingers and toes causing redness and pain (Raynaud’s), accumulation of fluid or other substances in the lungs (as seen on X-rays), runny or sore nose
  • eosinophilic pneumonia
  • pain, swelling or ulcers in your mouth, infection or pain and swelling of your tongue, kidney problems such as lower back pain and reduction in the volume of urine you pass
  • inflammation of the nose
  • difficulty breathing, respiratory distress
  • hepatitis, yellowing of your skin (jaundice), gall bladder problems
  • high fever, skin rash that looks like targets (erythema multiforme)
  • Stevens-Johnson syndrome and toxic epidermal necrolysis
  • exfoliative dermatitis, cutaneous lupus erythematosus, erythroderma, pemphigus, purpura.
  • development of breasts in men
  • increased liver enzymes or blood 'bilirubin', increases in blood sugar
  • muscle weakness, paresis
Read more Read less
  • intestinal angioedema - stomach pain, feeling sick and vomiting, elevated calcium level in blood
Read more Read less

STORAGE

  • Keep this medicine out of reach of children
  • Store at room temperature (15-25°C)
  • Do not use this medicine after the expiry date
Read more Read less

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Copyright © 2019 Netmeds Marketplace Limited.
All rights Reserved

Sitemap | Privacy Policy | Terms of use